Girls Golf State Championship Qualifier

Player

Katie Saffire
Katie Darnley
Caitlin Curry

Kelly Pagano
Jennifer Ringler
Jessica Valvo
Elizabeth Garwonski

Madison Crane

Rebecca Catalano
Teresa Samuelson
Megan Szalkowski

Ona Peck
Kelsey Gambrel

Section VI Girls Golf Champion:
Runner-up:Jennifer Ringler

SECTION VI POST-SEASON REPORT
GIRLS GOLF 2007
Chairperson: Jim Rusin

NYSPHSAA Section VI

Brookfield Country Club
Clarence, NY

Tuesday, May 22, 2007

School Score Place
Williamsville East 112* T 3
Williamsville South 158 13"
Williamsville North ~ 127* 6
Fredonia 112* T 31
Fredonia 104* 2nd
Fredonia 131* gth
Fredonia 133 (1% alternate) 10™
Dunkirk 113* 5
Dunkirk 132* gth
Dunkirk 128* 7th
Dunkirk 137 (2" alternate) 11"
Southwestern 96* 15
Southwestern 139 12t

Ona Peck

Fredonia

Southwestern (Senior)
(Eighth grade)

* Qualified for NYSPHAA Girls Golf State Championship to be held June 9 & 10
at Fox Fire Golf Club, Baldwinsville, NY

Coaches: Steve Delisanti

Betsy Ulmer

Bob Mc Donald

Alex Conti
Mark Sleggs

Williamsville
Williamsville
Dunkirk
Fredonia
Southwestern



Player

Ona Peck

Madison Crane
Kelly Pagano
Rebecca Catalano
Jennifer Ringler
Teresa Samuelson
Caitlin Curry
Elizabeth Garwonski
Jessica Valvo

Section

Section 1
Section 3
Section 5
Section 6
Section 8
Section 9
Section 11

There were 63 participants representing 7 out of 11 sections.

Section VI Participant Results

School

2007 NYSPHSAA
Girls’ Golf Championship @ Foxfire Golf Club,
June 9 & 10

Southwestern

Dunkirk
Fredonia
Dunkirk
Fredonia
Dunkirk

Williamsville North

Fredonia
Fredonia

Section Team Results

1 round

617
588
600
765
645
652
561

2" round

617
565
607
738
649
626
563

6/9

85

107
114
113
110
107
129
132
152

Total

1,234
1,153
1,207
1,506
1,294
1,278
1,124

6/10

88

98

103
106
111
115
117
119
149

Total

173
205
217
219
221
222
246
251
301

Place

tied 23"
50th
Slst
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th



