SECTION VI POST-SEASON REPORT GIRLS GOLF 2007

Chairperson: Jim Rusin

NYSPHSAA Section VI Girls Golf State Championship Qualifier

Brookfield Country Club Clarence, NY

Tuesday, May 22, 2007

Player	School	Score	Place
Katie Saffire	Williamsville East	112*	T 3 rd
Katie Darnley	Williamsville South	158	13 th
Caitlin Curry	Williamsville North	127*	6 th
Kelly Pagano	Fredonia	112*	T 3 rd 2 nd
Jennifer Ringler	Fredonia	104*	
Jessica Valvo	Fredonia	131*	8 th
Elizabeth Garwonski	Fredonia	133 (1 st alternate) 10 th	
Madison Crane	Dunkirk	113*	5 th
Rebecca Catalano	Dunkirk	132*	9 th
Teresa Samuelson	Dunkirk	128*	7th
Megan Szalkowski	Dunkirk	137 (2 nd alternate) 11 th	
Ona Peck	Southwestern	96*	1 st
Kelsey Gambrel	Southwestern	139	12 th

Section VI Girls Golf Champion: Ona Peck Southwestern (Senior)
Runner-up:Jennifer Ringler Fredonia (Eighth grade)

Coaches: Steve Delisanti Williamsville

Betsy Ulmer Williamsville
Bob Mc Donald Dunkirk
Alex Conti Fredonia
Mark Sleggs Southwestern

^{*} Qualified for NYSPHAA Girls Golf State Championship to be held June 9 & 10 at Fox Fire Golf Club, Baldwinsville, NY

2007 NYSPHSAA Girls' Golf Championship @ Foxfire Golf Club, June 9 & 10

Section VI Participant Results

Player	School	6/9	6/10	Total	Place
Ona Peck	Southwestern	85	88	173	tied 23 rd
Madison Crane	Dunkirk	107	98	205	50 th
Kelly Pagano	Fredonia	114	103	217	51 st
Rebecca Catalano	Dunkirk	113	106	219	52 nd
Jennifer Ringler	Fredonia	110	111	221	53 rd
Teresa Samuelson	Dunkirk	107	115	222	54 th
Caitlin Curry	Williamsville North	129	117	246	55 th
Elizabeth Garwonski	Fredonia	132	119	251	56 th
Jessica Valvo	Fredonia	152	149	301	57 th

Section Team Results

Section	1 st round	2 nd round	Total	Place
Section 1	617	617	1,234	4 th
Section 3	588	565	1,153	2 nd
Section 5	600	607	1,207	3 rd
Section 6	765	738	1,506	7 th
Section 8	645	649	1,294	6 th
Section 9	652	626	1,278	5 th
Section 11	561	563	1,124	1 st

There were 63 participants representing 7 out of 11 sections.